12/12/23, 1:58 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 50053030

Bmmﬂmm% Report Date: Novernber 30, 2023 | 1:29 PM EST

Report Status; Complete

2010 DODGE RAM 1500

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1D7RVIGTOAS219261

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometet: 158,227 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 14 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www,carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of November 30, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of scurces across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report (BC)
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INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

AMOUNT

@ 2011 Jun 21

Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $800.39

Claim: Non-collision Front

Not Reported

@ 2021 Sep 15

Manitoha, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date; n/a

Claim: Non-collision Front

$677.98

Not Reported

@ 2022 Mar 28

Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Left Side

Not Reported

£ 2023 Mar 18

Manitoba, Canada

Estimate | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Vandalism

$320.22

$0,00

Registration

his vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebuilt, Satvage and Stolen,

4+ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2010 Jun 18 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2010 Oct 30 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2011 Feb 28 12,844 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2011 Jun 29 19,766 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2011 Sep 19 23,344 KM Service Facliity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Apr 14 35,385 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Mar 2 57,750 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Maintenance inspectlon completed

0il and filter changed

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/tid=EOQ/GREIqQUV2TzzTbHeKENC4CABRIrP5g

1D7RV1GTOAS219261
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12012123, 1:58 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

OPOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Apr 26 61,660 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Steering/suspension checked
+  Electrical system checked
2013 May 10 62,710 KM Service Facillty Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Steerlng/suspenslon checked
+  Electrical system checked
2014)Jan 18 78,888 KM Service Facillty Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada '+ Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oiland filter changed
2014 May 16 87,262 KM Service Facillty Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Light bulb{s) replaced
2014 May 30 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada v Four wheel alignment performed
+ Cooling system checked
«  Oil and filter changed
+  Safety inspection performed
s Wheel locks Installed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
VIN glass etching vin etched
+  Vehlcle washed/detailed
2014 Jun 24 87,851 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada v Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Jun 26 158,227 KM Kai Tire - Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall informatlon and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

-+ Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2010]un 18 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2010 Jul 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported

Vehicle colour noted as black

2010 Oct 30 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

107RVIGT0AS219261
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Feb 28 12,844 KM Sarvice Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2011 Jun 21 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2011 Jun 21 Insurance Records Nan-collislon Estimate Date; n/a
Manltoba, Canada Front
2011 Jun 29 19,766 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Sep 19 23,344 KM Service Facillty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winhnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Apr 14 35,385 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Apr 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2012 jul 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2013 Mar 2 57,750 KM Service Facillty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Apr 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2013 Apr 26 61,660 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 May 10 62,710 KM Service Faclllty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Jan 18 78,888 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Apr 15 Motor Vehlicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewead
Maniteba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2014 May 16 87,262 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 May 30 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada b
- o
2014 Jun 4 87,850 KM Independent Source Odometer reading Q
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada E
o B T + mm st am e o O D i L & £ A LA L e 01 LBt et g
2014 Jun 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed S
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported -

hitps:/ivir.carfax.ca/?id=EOQ/GREIgQUV2TzzT6HeKENC4CABRIPSg 4/6
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
e o e 5 A 88 e - e . R L5 S A o A SR TR 3 5 e e e
2074 Jun 24 87,851 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2017 Feb 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as hlack
2018 Feb 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehlicle colour noted as black
2018 Jun 26 158,227 KM Kal Tire - Winnlpeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Fab 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour neted as hlack
2021 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewsl Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Sep 15 Non-collision Front
Manitaba, Canada
2021 Sep 15 Insurance Records Nan-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2022 Feb 4 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Mar 28 Colllsion Left Side
Manitoba, Canada
2023 Feb 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour hoted as black
2023 Mar 18 Vandalism
2023 Mar 18 Insurance Records Unknown Estimate Date: n/a
Manltoba, Canada

W Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

TCHC Disclaimear

The [nformation supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehlcle’s status and the vehlde’s daims hlstary, Vehlcls status shaws whether 2 vehlcla is quallfied ta be llcensed and Is used to track;

v wehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
salvage vehlcles which have baen rebutlt, Inspected, and reficensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

https:/hr.carfax.ca/?id=EO/GREIqQUV2TzzT5HeKENC4CABRIP5g

1D7RY1GT0AS219267
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Tha vehicle status may not represent the vehlcle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasn't heen reported to the B.C. vehicla registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repalred by Its owner. The vehicle
<lalms history s & report of vehicle damage and includes repals pald by ICBC 2nd outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incamplate for varlous reasons, Including the swner did not make a clalm to ICBE or ICBC has denled the clalm, In
addition, the estimate Information may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehlcle that sustalned the greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary arsa of damage.

Consumers are encoliiaged ta read ICAC' full statement of limitations at hikp://apps.icbe.com/registration/vehriLimitation.htmi,

1CBC recommends the vehicle be Inspected by a qualified mechanlk to obtain a more complate assessment of the vehick's cenditien,

This vehkle history report Is compiled from multiple data sources, It s not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtaln commplete Informatlon an any one vehicle, For example, there may be ether 1Rls, brands,
reqglstratfans, declaratlons, accidant information, service records, recall informatlon, odemeter readings of cther Informatlon where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle ara not reflscted in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
praviders racelve data and Informatien from external sources belleved to ha rellable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omissians. The reports are provided
stricily on an ag-ls where-|s basls, and CAAFAX Canada and its sourca data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantiag, express or implled, indjuding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or lts contents, Nalther CARFAX Canada ner any of its source data providers shall bz liable for any lossss, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any informatlon contained within a report,
Including the accuracy theraof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Information. Other information about the vehicie that is the subject mattar of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive; to make a better declsion about your next used car. By obtalning, revlewlng and/or using this vehlicle history report, you agree to be beund by all of the
terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada’s Condlitlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licanse Agreemants as aach may be amoanded from thne to tima by CARFAX Canada. Conditlons of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULL. All rights reserved, Emmﬂmlm*

1D7RVIGTDASZ219261
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